housing units that will affirmatively further fair housing (the "Affordable AFFH Units") as set 

forth in 42 U.S.C. Section 5304(b)(2). 

§2. The County is hereby authorized to purchase the Property from the current owner(s) 

of record for an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND ($1,425,000) DOLLARS (including $40,000 for County Administrative costs). 

§3. The County is hereby authorized to convey the Property to Sheltering the Homeless 

is our Responsibility, Inc., its successors or assigns or any entity created to carry out the purposes